Wint A. Doe; Ye M. Doe; Zaw L. Doe; 
Amslyne K. Doe; Isis M. Doe; Shahnaz R. Doe; Vahid N. 
Doe; Jose M. Doe, Sol G. Doe; and, Kyaw Z. Y. Doe. 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

Donald J. Trump, et al.,  
​  
    Defendants. ​  

AMENDED COMPLAINT 

1.​ One hundred ninety-seven (197) immigrants bring this action to stop the Executive Branch 

from shutting down core components of the nation’s lawful immigration system. Relying on Presidential 

Proclamation 10949 and subsequent DHS and USCIS directives—including Policy Alert PA-2025-26 and